
2024-085

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE BUDGET AND CERTIFYING TAXES
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2025 AND RELATED

TRANSFERS BETWEEN FUNDS

WHEREAS, the Notice of Public Hearing Budget - Proposed Budget for the City of
Marshalltown, Iowa for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2024 and ending June 30, 2025 was

published in the Marshalltown Times Republican on April 10, 2024; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held according to the published notice as required by

law; and

WHEREAS, the minutes record any oral or written comments, questions or objections

filed; and

WHEREAS, the adopted property taxes do not exceed the published total tax levy rate

of $16.00000 per $1,000 valuation on regular property and $3.00375 on agricultural land; and

WHEREAS, the adopted expenditures do not exceed the published amounts in each of

the nine program areas, or in total; and

WHEREAS, the long-term debt schedule shows sufficient payment amounts to pay the

G.O. debt certified by the City of Marshalltown; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing for the proposed tax levy in accordance with HF 718 was

held on April 1, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the fiscal year 2025 budget provides for certain transfers between funds;

and

WHEREAS, the Council has determined that adopting the budget, which includes

transfers between funds, and certifying taxes is in the best interest of the City of Marshalltown;

and

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF MARSHALLTOWN, IOWA:

Section 1. That the budget and certification of city taxes for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2025

be adopted.

Section 2. The City Finance Director is directed to certify and file the budget and certificate of

taxes as adopted and deliver a publication affidavit to the Marshall County Auditor on or before

April 30, 2024.

APR 2 3 2024

MARSHALL COUNTY
AUDITORS RECORDER



Section 3. The City Finance Director has the authority to make transfers between funds up to

the amount budgeted as needed.

Passed this 22nd day of April 2024, and signed this -A't "day of April 2024.

CITY OF MARSHALLTOWN, IOWA

Joel Gree^TO^yor

ATTEST:'

/JIK^ /k.t,/
Alicia Hunter, City Clerk



FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2024 - JUNE 30, 2025
ADOPTION OF BUDGET AND CERTIFICATION OF CITY TAXES

The City of: MARSHALLTOWN County Name: MARSHALL COUNTY
Adopted On: 4/22/2024 Resolution: 2024-085

Tlic bclow-signcd certifies that the City Council, on tlic date stated above, lawfully approved the named resolution adopting a budget for next fiscal year, as
summarized on this and the supporting pages.

Attached is Long Term Debt Schedule Form 703 which lists any and all of the debt service obligations of the City.

Regular

DEBT SERVICE

Ag Land

2a

3a
4a

With Gas & Electric

1,007,332,860

1,052,539,975
5,532,536

~2b

3b

Without Gas & Electric
903,319,070

948,526,185

City Number: 64-611

Last Official Census: 27,591

Consolidated General Fund Levy Calculation

FY 2024 Budget Data

Max Allowed CGFL for FY 2025

CGFL Max Rate

8.75730

Limitation Percentage

3

CGFL Max Rate

8.50223

CGFL Max Dollars

8,137,711

CGFL Max Dollars

8,564,576

Non-TIF Taxable w/ G&E

929,248,952

Revenue Growth %

5.25

Taxable Growth %

8.40

TAXES LEVIED

Code
Sec.

384.1

384.12(1)
384.12(2)

384.12(3)
V84.12(5)

28E.22

^84J

384.6

Rules

386

384.4

384.7

Dollar Limit

8.50223

~0:95000

0.27000

Amt Nec

Anit Nec

1.50000

3.00375

Amt Nec

Amt Nec

Amt Nec

AsReq

SSM1D I (A)
SSMID 2 (A)
SSMID 3 (A)
SSMID4 (A)
SSMID 5 (A)
SSMID 6 (A)
SSM1D 7 (A)
SSMID 8 (A)

Amt Ne'

0.6750C

Purpose

consolidated General Fund

Non-Voted Other Permissible Levies

Opr & Maint publicly owned Transit
Aviation Authority (undersec.330A.15)

Liability, property & self insurance costs
Support of a Local Emerg.Mgml.Comm.

Voted Other Permissible Levies

Unified Law Enforcement
Total General Fund Regular Levies (5 thru 24)
Ag Land

Total General Fund Tax Levies (25 + 26)

Special Revenue Levies

Police & Fire Retirement
FICA & IPERS (if general fund at levy limit)
Other Employee Benefits

Subtotal Employee Benefit Levy (29,30,31)

With Gas & Elec

~0

0
0
0

0
"0

0
0

Total Special Revenue Levies
Debt Service Levy 76.10(6)

Capital Projects (Capital Improv. Reserve)
Total Property Taxes (27+39+40+41)

ENTER FIRE
DISTRICT

RATE BELOW

Valuation

(BT
(B)
(B)
(B)
(B)
(B)
(B)
(B)

Without
Gas &
Elec

~0

0
0
0

0
~0

0
0

5

7
11

14
4~62

24
25

~26

27

29
30
Tl
32

~34

35
T6
37

555
~55(

117';

1185
36
4C

41
42

(A) Request
with Utility

Replacement
8,564,576

~402;933

547,951
37,815

9,553,275
16.61S

9,569,89'!

1,300,401
862,02-i

t.939,91'1

4,102,342

4,102,34;
1,861,73(

679,95(
16,213,92;

(B)
Property

Faxes Levied
7,680,226

361,328
0

491,369
33,911

0
8,566,834

16,618

8,583,452

1,166,122
773,015

17739,603
3,678,740

0
0

0
0
0

0
0

0
3,678,74C
-T7677,753

609,74C
14,549,685

43

45
49

52
465

62

63

65

66
67
68
69

565
566

1179

1187

"70

71
72

:C) Rate

8.50223

0.40000
0:00000
0.54396
0.03754

0.00000

3.00375

Do Not
Add

1.29093
0.85575
1.92579

4.07247

0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000

1.76880

0.67500
16.00000

COUNTY AUDITOR -1 certify the budget is in compliance with ALL the followin;
«& must be returned to

;: Budgets that DO NOT meet ALL the criteria below are not statutorily compliant
the city for correction.

^-
(City Repre^Ryitive)

u
tJioziH a^J^^^^^i^^ 11^sJ^-L4

(County Auditor) (Date)

APR 2 3 2024
MARSHALL COUNTY

AUDITOR & RECORDER



CTl'Y NAME: NOTICE OT PUBLIC IDiABING - CITY OF MARSHALLTOWN - PROPOSED PROPERTY TAX LEVY
MABSHALLTOWN iFlscal Year July 1, 2024 - June 3», 2025

CITY #: 64-611

The City Council will conduct a public hearing on the proposed Fiscal Year City property tax Itvy as fallows:
MeettagData: 4/1/2024 Meeting Time; 05:30 PM Meeting Location; City Council Chambers, 10 West State Street, MaraliaIItoivn, IA 501S8

At the public hearing any resident or taxpayer may present objections to, or arguments In favor of the proposed tax levy. After the hearing of the proposed tax
levy, the City Council will publish noHee and hold a hearing on Uic praposed city budget.

City Website (if available) Cily Telephone Number
www.marshalltown-ia.gov (641) 754-5760 ext 2100

Iowa Department ofManagemcnt

Faxable Valuations for Non-Debt Service
consolidated General Fund
Operation <& Maintenance of Public Transit

Avialiua Authodty
Liability, Property & Self Insurance
Support of Local Emergency Mgmt, Comm.

Unified Law Enforcement

Police & Fu-e'Reth'ement

FICA. & TPEKS (IfatGeneral Fund Limit)

Other Employee Benefits
Capital Projects (Capital Irnprav. Reserve)
Taxable Value for Debt Service

Debt Service
CITY RBGULAK TOTAL PROPERTY TAX
CITY REGUtAB. TAX RATfi

Taxable Value for City Ag Land
A.g Land

Cn-YAG LAND TAX RATE"

Tax Rate Comparison-Current VS. Proposed

Residential property with an ActuaVAssessed Value of
$100,000

City Regular Residential

Commercial property with an Actual/Assesjised Value of
$100,000

City Regular Commercial

Current Year Certified
Property Tax 2023-2024

827,919,102
-7,250,:)3(

243,014

c
331,391
32,37;

c
840,50;
712,46(

1,268,30(
'55SM-

857,947>30i

2,080,28;
13,319,51;

16.00001

5,790,97;
17,39:

'ssoyii

CurrentYear Certified
2023/2024

~87.

Current Year Cei'yfied
2023/2024

87

iudgetYear Effective Property
Tax 20:24-2025

903,319,070
7,250,33(

245,01-i
c

331,39)
32,37;

(
840,50:

-7i2,46(

1,268,301
"558,84:

948,526,18;

2,080,28:
13,319,51;

14.01661

5,532,53i
17,39.

3.1441:

Budget Year Proposed
20M/2025"

74
Budget Year Proposed

2024/2025'

74

udgetYear Proposed Property
Tax 2024-2025

903,319,070
~7,680,226

361,328
0

491,369
33,911

0
1,156,122

773,015

1.739,603
609,740

948,526,185

1,677,753
14,533,067

16,00000

5,532,536
16,618

3.00375

IPercent CIiange

-15.22

Percent Change

-15.22

have the same Rollback Percentage at S 100,000 AcUal/Assessed Valuation.

Reasons for las; increase U'proposed exceeds the current:
General. Fund St. Transit increased due to wage cost of living, utjlitiea,&^ supplies increasing. FICA/TPERS & POUFIIUE RBTIREMENT are aperoent of wages. Health &
Property Insurance rose due lo claims. County bills City forlts share of Emergency. Managemeal. Capital project equipment costs mora.

<?*m?

7,
•p-'

m 2 3 im

^p?coou%



FUND BALANCE

City Name: MARSHALLTOWN
Fiscal Year July 1,2024 - June 30,202S

Annual Report FY 2023

Begiiming Fund Balance July 1
Actoal Revenues Except Beg Balance

Actjal Expenditures Except End Batanca

Ending Fuad Balance June 30
Ke-EstimatedFYMM
Beginnmg Fund Balance
Re-Est Revenues

Re-Est Expenditures

Ending Fund Balance

Budget FY 2025
Bflgirming Fund Balance
Revenues

Expenditures
Ending Fund Balance

1
2
3

4

"5

6
7

~8

9
io
11
12

GENERAI

6,425,404
17.762.77';

17,522,208

6,665,973

6,665,973
20.I60.6S5

l9,8$4;7i2
~6.93l.S76

6,931,876
21,919,291

21,522,914
7,328,253

SPECIAL
RBVENUES

13,157,751
22,354,922
16.765,752
18,746,921

18,746,921
24,574,078
27,984,238
15,336,751

15,336,761
20,221,372

21.779,515
"13,778,618

TrFSPECIAI,
REVENUES

465,-i9t
482,161
781,911
169,S4i

189,546

1,124,391
1,1&9,127

104,810

I04.8IO
1,510,504
1,549,132

-66,i82

"DEBT
SERVICE

172,471
"5,890,282

5,846,501
216,258

216,258
7,139,09-;

7,031,413
323,942

"323,942

7,404,174
7,678,016

50,100

CAPITS
PROJECTS

13,245,413
1S,793,85(
11,935,226
18,104,043

18,104,043
21,038,519
12,927,128
26,215,434

26,215,434
Tl,700,469
28,932,339

8,981,564

PERMANEN1

c
c

~c

0

~c

c
0

-6

0
0
0
0

TOTAL
GOVERNMENT

33,470,341
63,283,998
52,851,598
43,902,741

43,902,741
74,036,700
89,026,618
48,912,823

48.912,823
52,755,810

81,461,916
30,206,717

PROPRIETAS'S

31,763,89;
22,483,87-;
22,107,762
32,140,01 C

32,140,01C
30,038,094
:2S,285,39S
33,892,706

33,892,706
21,060,616
23,781,249
31,172,073

GRAND
TOTAL

65,234,236
85,767,875
74,959,360
76,042.751

76,042,751

104,074,794
97,312,016
82.805,529

82,805,529
83,816,426

105,243.165
61,378,790

pea
?"
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LOCAL EMC SUPPORT
City Name: MARSHALLTOWN

Tiscal Year July 1,2024 - June 30,2025
As provided in Iowa Code S&ctios 384.12, subsection22, _a city may levy the amouat a&cfissary m support of a local Emergency Management Commission* la addition to tliis iadhidual Ievy> Emergency Management

Comniissionsupportmay ^so be included as part of the General Fund Levy/Xowa Code Section 2&C.17y subsection 5 stafeitha fax statements issued
by the county treasurer. Input the amount of General rimd Levy request to be used for support of an Emergency Management Commission. TIie total belo'n' wiU reflect the total amount of Emergency Management

Commission support provided by the City.

Portion of General Fund Levy Used for Emei^, Mgmt. Comni.

Support of a Local Em&rg.Mgmt.Comm.

TOTAL PORFY202S^

Request with. Utility Replac&men.t

37,815
37,815

Property Taxes Levied

0
33,911

'33,911

^?%^



SE-ESTTMATED EXPENDITURES SCBOEDULE PAGE 1

City Name: MARSHALLTOWN
Fiscal Year July 1,2023 - June 30,2024

GOVEKNMENTACTfVITIES CONT.

PUBLIC SAFETO

Police Deparcment/Crirae Preventiou

Jai!
Emergency Management

Flood Control

Piie Department
Ambulsr-ce

Building Inspections

Miscellaneous Protective Services

Animal. Control

Other Public Safety
TOTAL (lines 1-10)

PUBLIC WOKKS
Roads, Bridges, & Sidewalks
Parking - Meter and Off-Sireet

Street Lighting
Traffic Control and Safety
Snow Removal

Highway Engineering
Street Cleaning
Airport (if not Ecteiprise)

Garbage (if not Enterprise)
Other Public Works
TOTAL (lines 12-2iy

HEALTH & SOCIAL SERVICES
Welfare Assistance

City Hospital.

Payments to Private. Hospitals

Health Regulation and Inspection
Water^ Air, and Mosquito Coxttrol '

CDimmjmty Mental Health

Other Health and Social Services

TOTAL (lines 23-29)
CCLTUKE & RECREATION

-ibraiy Services

Museum, Band and Theater

Parks

RLecreatiOE

^emet&ry

community Center, Zoo, & Marina

-rtbcr Cultcre and Recreation

TOTAL (lines 3T-37r

f

<

.!

i

.1

1
i

;(
J

z
..

t

E
s
c

i
2
3
4
s
6
7
8

3ENERA

6,250,96

38.21
~5

3,954,12

632,08

-83^0

10,958,641

1,127 J8:
~4S^3!

59,38:
773S:
46,06:

378,85-

182,92:

1I3.70S
4,60(

2,035,6K

c

1,547,911
9,OOC

965,085
705,702

loo.ooa
T79706fl

3,506,762

"SPECIAL
REVENUE

441.09

72,45

2,66.

516,21.

~i.800.72:

'25,03!

278,48:
^214,31!
"251,451

98,391
'22,501

151,83:
2,842,74;

2,164,93;

2,164,93;

246,64f

482.7S1
^4,880

271,327

-i,6lS,634

'VSSVEWL
KEVENCES

DEBT
SERVICE

CAPITAL
PROJECTS ?iERMANEN

I

(

c

0

PROPRBETAK RE-ESTMATE
2024

6,692,06

X2I
5

4,026>5S!

634,74.

-83.20.

i

11.474,85.

2,928,311
70,871

337,86
~W[,5T.

297,5]:
477,251
-22,501

182,92:

113,70i
155,83:

-4,878,3S:

(
(
{

2,164,93;
c
c
(

2,164.93;

1,794,55-i

9.00C
1,447,87C

720,582
c

371,327
179.060

4,522,396

ACTUAL
2023

^5,917,675

c
36,031

54

3,711,841
0

599,000
0

80.000
0

10,344,601

^,505,028
48,755

301,621
121,463
336,968

381,464
I6.88S

152,606

113,202
^12.337

4,190,329

0
0
0

^1,102,28'.

0
0
0

1,102^81

1,490,534
10,955

1,224,340
608,831

0

100.000
130,595

3,565,255

APR 2 3; 2024
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RE-ESTMATED EXPENDITURES SCH16DULE PAGE 2

City Name: MARSHAX.LTOWN
Fiscal Year July 1,2023 - June 30,2024

GOVESNMENTACTCVITIES CONT.

COMMUNiry & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Community Beautiflcafion
EcoTLomic Devslopmcnt

Housing and Urban Renewal

Planning & Zoning

Other Corn & Econ Development
TtF Rebates
TOTAL (lines 3 9- 44)'

GENERAL GOVERNMENT

Mayor, Council, & City Manager

Clerk, Treasurer, &, FiuancEi Adm.

Elections

Legal Services & City Attorney
City Hall & General Buildings
Tort Liability
Other General Government

TOTAL (lines 46-52)

DEBT SERVICE

Gov Capital Projects
TIF Capital Projects
TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS
TOTAL Governmental Activities Expenditures pines
U+22+30+38+44+52+S3+S4)

BUSINESS TYPEACTmTIlSS Prpprictary: Enterprise &
Budgeted ISP

Water Utility
Sewer Utility
Electric Utility
Gas Utility
Airport
LandfilV Garbage
Transit

Cable TV, Internet & Telephone

Housing Authority
Stom Water Utility
Other Business Type (city ho$p., ISF, parldng,. etc.)

EnterpriseDEBT SERVICE

Enteiprisc CAPITAL ERO.IBCTS
Enterprise TIP CAMTAL PROJECTS
-OTAL BUSMESS TYPE EXPENDmjKES (lines 59+72)
rOTAX. AIL EXPENDITURES (lines 5S+73)
Regular Transfers Out

[Eternal TIF Loan Transfers Out

FotalALL TrsnsfetS Oat
•otal Erpeaditures and Other Fin Uses (lines 74+77)
Ending Fund Balance June 30

3

<
i
i
1
i
t

t
t
t

t

i:

i;

;!
ll

t.

\i

:i

!
E

(

]

£

I

i

s
£

3ENERA

~279,T5

351.5S

-^Toi

39S.50

1,120,26

330,39
1.147.12

40,61

85,18
^297,16

35,21
1,935,69

19,556,97.

9,556,97'
337,73;

337.73S
9,884,71;
6,931,8^

SPECIAL
REVENUE

135,56

7,549,76
I,610,7S

IOO,OC

^9,396,09

33,49
28,52

T4/74

~76,77

16,012,38

16,012,3Si
U,971,85(

U,971,8S(
27,984,238
!5,336,76i

TU? SPECIAL
REVENUES

536,04
536.04

i

53fi,04-

536,04-;

^33,OSC

653,080
1,189,127

104,81C

"DEBT
SERVICE

7,031,41:

7.031,41:

7,031,413

0
7,031,413
~TSy,i

"CATITAL"
PROJECTS

9,567,84.

-9,5 67,84:

9,567,84.

9,567,844
3,359,28^

3,359,284
12,927,12E
26,215.434

?ERMANEiS

j

c

c
-c

~c

PROPRIETAB

6,695,49'
-4,048,89i

93,86'

1,150,93;

8S3,93i
4S,37;

^2,341,782

11.450.49S

26,680778(

26.680.78(
T,604^n

1,604,612
28,285398

-33,892,7Q(

RE-ESTIMATE
2024

414,71

7,801,36
1.610.76

Tl.Ol

498,50
536.04

il.052.40

363,88
^,175,65

40,61
S5,I8

-3U,S.I

35,21
2,012,46

7.031.41

-9,567,84

~~9,567M

52,704,66.

-6,695,49!

4,048.89!
I

I
(

93,86!
1,150,93:

(
(

853,93!
^45,37;

2,341,78;

11,450,49;
(

26,680,7S(
79,385,45;
'viyiz.w

653,08C

17,926,564
-9';',312,01(

~ 82,805,525

"ACTUAI,
2023

20,93^

1.754, Hi
1,293,041

I86.73C
340J11
215,212

3,810,744

262,318
1.026,553

0

67,522
182.465

0

7,349
-1,546,207

5,846,501

&.287.4S2
0

-?,287,492

39,693,410

4.975.568
3,595,819

0
0
0

30,306
920,838

0
0

604,263
40.540

2,118,093
8,479,794

0
^765,323

60,458,733
13,933,928

566.699

14,500.627
74,959,360

'76,042,751

APR 2 3:2024
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RE-ESTIMATED KEVENUES BETAIL

City Name: MARSHAU.TOWN
Fiscal Year July 1,2023 - June 30,2024

KEVENUES & OTHBR FINANCING SOURCES

Tax&s Levied on Prop&rty

Less: Uncollscted Property Taxes - Levy Year

Net. CuTTCQt Property Taxes (line 1 mmuslme2)

Delmqnsnt Property Taxes

TIP Revenues

Ofher City Taxes:

Utility Tax KepIacemeatBccisc Tax&s

Utility francise tax (Jowa Co.de Chapter 364^}

Parimutuel -wajger tax:

Ganuug wagei^tax

Mobile Home Taxes

HotetMotd Taxes

Othea- Local O^tioit Taxes

Snltotal - Other City Taxes (lines 6 thnl 12)

Licenses & Permits

Use of Money & Property

latergovsmmeatal:

Federal Grants <&; Rejmliu^emeols

Road Use Taxes

Other State Grants &. Reim'burssments

Lo.tel GnmEs & SLsimuursements

Subtotal - Intergovernmental (Hues 16 thra 19)

C'hatg.&s for Fees & S&r/lce:

Water Utility

Sewer Utility

Electric Utility
Gas Utility
Parking

AJTport

LtadfilSi'&irbage

Hospital

Transit

Cable TV, Internet & Telephons

Housing Authority
Storm Water Utility

Ofiier Fees & Cbaiges •for Service

Subtotal - Charges for Sernca 0ines 21 thru 33)

Special Assesscaeats
Evtiscell^neous

Other FInancmg Sources:
Xfigular Operating Transfers In
Internal TDF Loan Transfeis In

Subtotal ALL Operating Traasfers Is

Proceeds of.Debt (ExchidiBg TIP Inxeraal BorTowicg)
Proceeds of Capital Asset Sales

SubfotaI-Other Ftiiaaciae Sources {Imes 36 thru 3S)

fatal Revenms except for beginning fund balance (lines 3,4, S, 13, 13,14,19,
i3,34,35,& 39)

3egmnmg Fund Balance July 1

TOTAL KEVENTOS & BEGIN BALANCE Cmes 41+42)

II

1

.<

j
i

:1

/

:(

i
c

(
I

1
4
5
t

8
6
c
1
2

3

4
5

SENERA

7,652,97

7,652,97

934.53
190.00

7,50;

600,00

1,732,03'

356,80.

284,09

584,54;
106,68i

691,23.

75,751

8,50(

150,001

1,746,39]

1,980,64]

66,89(

7,062,031;

327,274
7.389,31C

6,63E

7.395,948

.0,1(0,615

6,665,973
.6,826,588

SPECtUL
SEVEt-tUS.

3,044,81

3,044,81

y.i.f.f,

4.000.001

4^72,66.
15i

576,07

9.982.56'

3,590,001

1,116,74'

260,001

14,949^311

"Tit

7Zi

600.40';

1,028,522

1,028,522

1.40C

1.029,922

24,574,078

18,746.921

43,320,995

T1FSPECTAL
REVENUES

1.114^4

10,051

(

0

0

1,124,391

169,546
1,293,937

DEBT
SERVICE

2,080,28

2,080,28:

245.69:

701

246,39:

20,001

86,98-

86,98'

1:

4,379,633

325.80S
4.70S.439

4,705,439

7.139.097

216,258
7,355,355

CAPITAL
PROJECTS

558,8-1

558,84

^68,39

68,39

-7S9,00

3,106,82'

1.704.52:

402,32:

5,213,68i

(

!36,-?6(

4,507,793

4,507,793

9.764.042

30.00C
14,301,831s

21,038,S1S

18,104,043
39,142,562

'ERMANEN

c

0

0

0

0
0

aOTKDETAR

738
837,57'

3I2,9gi

265,001

577.9&

7,868,771

8.174,001

68,58(

19WW.

1,325,OOC

'IS.OOC

l7.rn.5St

43,045

295.SOC

29S.50C
10.600,052

10,695,552

30.038.094

32,140,010
-ffl,I78,104

RE-ESTIMATEI
2B24

13.336,91

13,336,91

1,114,34

1,621,28

190.00

8,20

600,00
4,000,00

6,419,48

364,33
2.486,79

13,402,38

3,5i)0,00

3,757,80

769,00
2i,51S,20

7,868,77-

8,174,00'

75,75.

8,SOi

218,581

j
192,201

I
I

1,325,00<

1,795,11!

19,657,92;

(
847.10!

17,273,48'

653.08(
17,926,56'!

20,364,09;
38,03i

WtS.W,

!Q4,074,79<

^6.M2,^y,

180,117,54;

ACTUAL
2B23

U,836p92

{
12,836,392

9,711

470.Z9S

1,350,040

181,85-;

0
0

12,045

578,743
4.072,228

6,194,913
419,727

1,946,538

10,376,731



EXPENDITCEES SCSEDVtE TA.GE 1

City Name: MARSHALLTCWN
Hsca] Year July 1,2024 - June 30,202S

GOVERNMENT ACTIVITIES

PUBLIC SAFETY

Police Department/Crime Prevention
JaiT
Emergency Management

Flood Control
Fire Departaaent

Ambulance

BiiiMmg Inspections
Miscellajaecus Protectiv& Services

Animal Coxitrol
Other Public Safety

TOTAL (lines .1-10)
PUBLIC WORKS
Roads, Bridges, & Sidewalks
Packing - Meter and Off-Stree.s

Street Lightmg
Traffic Control and Safety

SaowE.emoval

Highway Engineering
Street Cleaning

Airport
Garbage (if not Enterprise)
OflicrPubUcWoAs^

TOTAL (lines 12-21)
HEALTH & SOCIAL SERVICES
Welfare Assistance

City Hospital
Payments to Private Hospitals
Health R&guktion. a&d Inspection
Wat?r» Air, and Mosquito Control

Community Mental Health
Other Healfh and Social Services

TOTALOines23-29)
CULTDSE & RECREATION
Library Services

Museum, Baiul and Theater

PaAs
Recreation

Cerastery

Community C&nter, Zoo., & Marina

Other Culture and Recrearon

TOTAL (lines 31-37)

(

!
(

[(
1:

!;
i;
\i

[;
t(
1-

li
1<
i(
[1
>;

i2
'<

X

t.

'',

•E

•s

.c

,1

.2

3
4
,5

~6

8

3ENERAJ

7,004,69!

40,19^
61

4,209,961

649,36';

'XS2i

n,990,8K

^n,6K
89,28;

-S4,40I

97,552

45,41E
^481,913

184,133
TiXTOE

4.00C

2,413,072

0

T,608,OU

1,039,112
741,647

179.272

3,568,045

SPECTAL
REVENUES

238,65-

~32,OW

270,65-

T.4W.69}
46,50i

M0,23i
117,68;
305,SO(
~S1,80(

22.00C

14I.SOC

2,463,90f

^T.834,941

1,834,943

634.740

35,656
'7,546

688,312

1,416^54

TIE SPECIAL
REVENUES

DEBT
SERVICE

CAPII&L
PKOJECTS 'ERMANEN'

(

(

c

0

PROPRIETAM BUDGET
2025

7,243,35:
I

^4Q?9:

6
4,241.96'

(
649,36-

I
86,52!

(
12,261,46-

2,761,35'
•135,78;

384,63:
215,23"

350,9 IS
563,71;

22,00(
184.13S
II3770!
145.50C

4,876,97{

c
c
c

1,834,943
c

~c

c
1,834,943

2,242,754
0

l,124;7fiS
749.193

0
688,312
179,272

4,984,299

1UE-
ESTIMATED

2024

6,692,06
i

38,21
5i

-4,02b',58i

I

634,74<
<

83,20i
I

11,474,85-

2,K28,3K
70,871

337.861
"291757:

297,5 L
477,251

22,50(
182,92;

TT3^70i
155,83;

4,878,35:

(
(
(

2,164,93;
c
c
c

2,164,93;

1,794,55')

9,OOC
1.447.87C

720,582
c

^371,327

179.06C

4,522,396

ACTUAL
2023

5.911,675
0

36.031
54

3,711,S41
0

599.000
0

80.000
0

50,344,601

2,505,028
48.755

-301,62I

121.463

336,968
381,464

16,885

152,606
-113,202

212,337

4,190,329

0
0
0

1,102,281
0
0
0

1,102,281

1.490,534



EXPENDITORES SCHEDULE PAGE 2
City Name: MAKSHALLTOWN

Fiscal Year July 1,2024 - June 30,202S

GOVERNMENT ACTIVITIES

COMMTOUrr & BCONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Commuiuty Beautification
Economic Developmjcnt

Housing and Urban Renewal
Plamung &. Zoning

Other Corn & Econ Development
TIP Rebates

TOTAL (lines 39-44)

GENERAL GOVERNMENT
Mayor, Council, & City Manager

Clerk, Treasurer, (&.FuiaQceAdnL

Elections

Legal Services & City Attorney
City Hall &. General Buildmgs
Tort Liability
Other Genera.L Government

TOTAL (lines 46-52)

DEBT SERVICE

Gov Capital JProjects
TIP Capital Projects

'TOTAL CAPnMTpROJECTS"

TOTAL Government Activities Expendiiures (lines
11+22+30+3S+4S+53+S44-SD

BUSINESS TYPEACTIVrUES

Proprietary: Enterprise & Budgeted ISF
Water Utility

Sewer Utility
Electric UtUity
Gas Utility

Airport
LaadfiU/GaAage
Transit
Cable TV, Internet & Telephone
Ko using Autfaority
Storm Water Utility

Other Busmess Type (city hosp., ISF, paildng. etc.)
Batcspase DEBT SERVICE
Enterprise CAPFTAL Pfi.OIBCTS
Eatfflprise TIP CAPITAL PROJECTS

TOTAL Business Type Expenditures (lines S9 - 72)
TOTALAI.LEXPENDrrUSES (Hues S8+ 73)
[regular Transfers Out

tntenml TIP Loan 7 Repayment Transfers Out
Total ALL Transfers Out

Total Expenditures & Fund Transfers Out (fines 74+77)
Ending Fund Balance June 30

y.

41
4
4:
4:
4-

4i

41
v
ii
4'
5(
Sl
3;
5:

y

y.

3(
);

;E

i'

;c
ii
>2

>3
a
B
u
r?
i8
6i
'5
'1

'2

'3

'4

'5

?6

7
•8

'9

3ENERA-

274,74
202.801

180,29
461,00'

1,118,83:

242,31,

1,174,67:

26,00'
70,29;

^344.01:

107,91:
1.959,21:

I

21,049,?8:

>U)49,9SI

472,933

472,933

;1,522,9M
7,328,253

SPECIAL
REVENUES

185,491
1,719,96:
1,703,43

3,608,88:

5,001

-3,60(

(

9,599,64;

-9,599,643

i2,I79,872

12,179.872
21,779.515
13,778,618

TIF SPECIAL
REVENUES

1,034,61

1,034.61'

I

(

1,034,61'

~i,ffi4,611

554,521
^T4;521

1,549,132
66,182

DEBT
SERVICiE

7.678.0K

7.678,011

~7,678,OK

~6

7,678,016
50,100

CAPITAL
PROJECTS

23,995,89;

23,9S>5.89:

23 ,$95,8?:

23,995,395

4,936,444

4,936,444
2?.,?32,339

8,983,564

PERMANEN

I

I

c

c

c
~c

>ROPSIETAR'

7,249,36;

4.790,591

S8.362
1,242,742

902,975
45,558

2,469,2?C
5,932,292

22.721.175

22,721,175
1,060,074

1.060.074
23,781,249
31,172,073

BUDGET
2025

460,23:
1,922,76:
1,703,43

180,2S(
-4<l,00i

1,034,61:

5,762,33:

247,31:
3,T74^7<

20.001
70,291

~34<01:
(

107.91:
1,964,21:

7,678,01(
23.995,89^

i
23,955,89;

63.358.I4(

7,249,36<

4,790,591
[
c
c

88,362
1.242.742

c
0

902.975

45,558
2,469,290
5,932,292

0
22,721,175

"86,079,321.

18,649,323
514,521

T9,! 63^844
105,243,165
'61,378,796

"as-
ES'nMATED

2024

414,7I!
7,901.36
T.610,76:

91,01:
498,50
536,04!

11,052,40:

363,88'

T,I7S,65;
40.611
85,18'

311,91.
I

35,21!
-2,6l2,46'

7,031,41:
9,567,84-

I
-9,5<S7,84-

52,704.66(

6.695.49'

4,048,89!
(
{
{

-?3,86C

T,150,?3;
c
c

853,93S
45,37;

-2,34T,782

Tl.450,492
c

26,680,781:
79,385,452
I7.273.48'!

653.08C
17.926.564
97,312,016
g2,805,529

ACTUAL
2023

20,934



REVENUES DETAIL
City Name: MARSHAL.LTOWN

?eal Year July 1, 2024 - June 30,2025

REVKTOES & OTEtER FINANCING SOURCES
; Taxes Levied on Property

Less: Uncollected Property Taxes - Levy. Yezr

Net Current Property Taxes (lice 1 minus Ime.2)

Delinquent Property Taxes

TIF Revenues

Otter City Taxes:

Utility Tax^eplacement Excise Taxes
Utility ftanclse mx (Iowa Code Chapter 364.2)

Parimutuel wager tax

Gaming, w&gfs tax

Mobile Home Taxes

Hotel/Motel Taxes

Other Local Optioa T£X(S
Subtotal - Other City Taxes (lines 6 thru 12)

Licenses & PemiiEs

Use of Money & Property

latergovernmental:

Federal Grants & Reimbursements

Read Use Taxes

Other Staa Ccmts & Reimbursements

Loca] Grants & Reimbursements

Subtotal - Infcergovsnimentai (Hces 16 ihm 19)

Charges for Fees & Service:

Water Utility

Sewer Utility

Electric UlBitv

Gas Utility
Parking

Airport

LandfUl/Garbage

Hospital

Transit

Cable TV, Internet & Telephone

Housing Authority

Storm Water Utility

Other Fees St Chnges for Service

Subtotal - Charges for Ssrvice (iinEs 21 fhru 33)

Special Assessments

Miscellaneous

Other FinBEtcmg Sources:

Regular Operating Transfers In

Im&mal TTF Loan Transfer In

Subtotal ALL Operating Transfers la

Proceeds of Debt'C&ccludmg TIF latemal Bocrowing)

Proceeds ofCapial Asset Sales

Subtotal-Other Pinaticing Sources (lifles 38 ihru 40)

Total Revenges (aceeptforbeginmngfimd balance (lines 3,4, S, 13,14,
I5,20,34,3S,36,<Si41)

Beginnmg Fund Balance July I

TOTAL RBVENUES & BEGIN BALANCE (Unes 4!+-i3)

I

11
I
1:
1:

A
1:

11
I-

li
I<

Zi

2j

;:
2;
2^

r.

;(
r;
2S
2S
iC
ii
52
i3
M
ii
!£

17
IS
i9
10
n
12

13

w
[S

3ENEKA

8.583,45

8,583,45:

986,44
165,00!

6.301

600.001

1.757.74

378,951

272,45:

500.77'

106.5&
607,46:

7S,60(
8.50(

150,00(

!,736,06i
1.970.16;

37.4-1;

8.083.10';

228,31;

8,311,423

20C
8,311,622

1,919;»1

6,SQ 1,871)

8,851.167

SPEGIAl
REVENUES

3,678,74

3,S78,74i

423,60:

4,000.001

4,423,60:

151
232,80:

5.427.75

3,610,001

1.470.87;

260.001

Ifl.828,62-

2S
It

803391

253.93S

253,935

200
254,135

20,221372

15,336,761
35,558,133

Tffi SPECIAL
REVENUES

1,509.65

85

(

(

1,510,50.

104.8K
I.61S,31^

DEBT
SERVICE

I,677.7S

1,677.75

183,98

70

1S4.68

5,50

69,95

69,95

I

5,180,07^

286.201

5,466,281

S,466,28(

7,404,17'

323,94;
7.728.1K

CAP1TAX,
1PROJECTS

609,74

609,74

70.21

70,21

267,50

450,00

3,926,24

941.48

5,317,72-

(

396,01i

4,729,27'

4,729,27'

300,00(
I0,00(

5,039,27'

U,700,46S

26,215,43']

37.ill5.903

'ERMANEN

c

c

c

0

0
0

'ROPRIEI&B

680
19:5,80

828,46

265,00

1,093.46

9,092,84-

yi6,ooi

68,501

173,30!

1,391,25!

48,QO(
)8,989,89(

32.W!

402,93:

402,93;
339,321

7.12,25'

•21,OSO,6K

33,892,70(
54,953,32;

BTOGET
2025

14,549,68

14,549,68;
I

1.509,65.

1.664.231

165,001
I

7.001

600.001
4.000.001

6,436,23i

385,901
974,91:

6,766,21:

3,610,001
6.232.8S:

1,308,16'

17,917,23:

9,092,841

8,2]6>QO(

i
[

75.60(
8,50(

218.SOC

[
173,3 OC

c
c

U9USE
1.784.09C

20,950,086
c

1,269,155

18,649,323
S)4,S21

19,163,844

639,321
10,400

19,813.565

83,816,426

82,805,529



ADOPTED BUDGET SUMMARY

City Name: MARSHALLTOWN
Fiscal Year July 1,2024 - June 30,202S

Revenues & Other Pinaneing Sources

Taxes Levied on Property

Less: Un.coilecred Property Taxes-Lsvy Year

Net Current Property Taxes

Delinquent Property Taxes
TIF E.even.ues

Other City Taxes
Licenses Ss. Permits

Use of Money 3x16. Property

iaiergovemmesntal

Charges for Fees & Service
Special Asssssments

Miscsllaneous
Sub-Total Revenues

Other Financing Sources:

Total Transfers In

Proceeds of Debt

Proceeds of" Capital Asset Sales

Tota] Revenues and Other Sources

Expenditures & Other Financing Uses
Public Safety
Pablic Works
Health and Social Services

Culture and recreation

Community and Ecoaomic Development

General Govcnmeat

Debt Service

Capital Projects
Total Government Activities Expenditures

Business Type Proprietray: Enterprise. & ISF
Total Gov & Bus Type Expenditures

Tofal Transfers Out

Total ALL Expenditures/Fund Transfera Out
Excess Revenues & Other Sources Over

CUnder) Expenditures/Transfcrs Out

Beginning Fund Balance July I
Ending Fund Balance June 30

(

i
I

K
r
E
1:

1-

1;
[(
V;

It
IS
n
u
!2
V3

M
15,

\t
i7
:s
ie
iG

ll

,2

3
i4

GENERA;

8,583,45:
I

8,583;45:
I

1,757,74;
378,951

^272,45;

607,46:

l,97Q,l&
~f

37,44;
1,3,607,66i

-8,3U/t2;

(
^0(

21,919,29]

11,990,8TC
2,413,072

c
T,568,04S
1,118,839
1,959,21.5

~c

-c

21,049,981

21.049,931
~472,933

il,522,9I4

396,377

6,931,876
7,328,253

SPECIAL
REVENUES

3,678,741
I

T;678,741

I

4,423,60:
151

232,80:
10,828,62-

2;
(

803,291

19,967,23:

"253,93;

(
~2W

20,221,37;

^270,65';

^,463,90E
1,834.942

1,4KS;25i
3,608,883

5,OOC
c
c

9,599,643

-9;5S9,643
12,179,872
21,779,515

-1,558,143

15,336,761

13,778,618

TH? SPECIAL
KEVENTOS

1,509,65

851
f

1,510,50-

(

(
(

1,510,50'

1.
-(

(
~l

1,034,611
c

~[

^c

1,034,61]

1,034,611
514.521

1,549,132

-38,628

I04,81C

66,182

DEBT
SERVICE

I,677,7S:
(

1,677,75:
I

184,68:

5,501
~69,95i

(
(

~{

1,937,89'

-5,466,28(

(
~c

7^04J7^

-7,678,OI6

7,678,016

7,678,016
"0

7,678,016

-273,842

323,942

50,100

CAPITAL
PROJECTS

609,74i
.1

-609,74i
.1

70,211

"267,501

^5,3T7,72i

I
I

-396,?

6,661,19:

4,729,27-

30D,00(
lO.OT

Tl,700,46<

23,99S,89i
23,995,895

23.995,895
4,936.444

23,932,339

-17,231,870

26,215,434
8,983,564

PERMANBN

I

I

I
I

I

I
I

(
(
(

1
(
(
(

~(

c

"c

c
c

c
c
c

PROPRBETAR-

6,801
^195,80;

1,093,46:
18,989.891

(
^2,40(

20,318,36;

402,93:
339,32;

"(.

^I,060;6K

22.721,175
22,721,175

1,060,074
23,781,249

-2.720,633

33,892,706
31,172,073

BUDGET
2025

14,549,68.

"14,549,68
!

T,509,65'
-6/136,23i

385,901
974,91:

T7,917;23:

20.960,081
(

-1,269,I5^

64,002,86:

19,163,8*
639,32:
^0,40(

-83,8i6,42i

l2,26i,46-
~4,876,97i

1,834,94;
4,&84,29C
5,762,332

1,964,21;:
'7,678,01!:

~~23,99\W:

53358,146
22.721.175
g6,079,32i
19,163,844

105,243,165

-21,426,739

82,805,529
61,378,790

RE-ESTIMATE
2024

13,336,91

13,336,91

1,114,34
6,419,48-

364,33
2,486,79.

2I,SI9,20i

19,657,92,
I

847,10!
65,746.09-

T-7,926,56.

2Q,3S4,09:
38,03!

1Q4,074,79-

11,474,85-
4,878,35:
2,164,93;
4,522,39!

11,052,40:

2,012,46!
7,031,41;
9,567,?

52,704,66(
26,6gO,7S(
79,385,452

T7,926,5fr<

97,312,01 £

6,762,77S
~76,042;75'i

82,805,525

ACTUA1
2023

12,836,392
c

12,836,392

9.711
470.298

-6^94,9l3

419,727
1,946,538

16,559,061

18,794,254
0

i.562.451

58,793,345

I4jOO,S27

12,285,002
TE8,901

85,767,875

10,344,601
^4,190,32$

I.102.2S1

3,565,255
3,810,744
1,546,207

5,846,501
9.287,492

39,693,410
20,765,323
60,458,733

'1.4,500.627

74,959,360

10,808,515

65,234,236

76,042,751

APR 2 3' 2024

MARSHALL COUNPi/
AUDITOR & RECORDER



LONG TERM DEBT SCHEDULE - LT DEBTl

GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS, TD? BONDS, REVENUE BONBS, LOANS, LEASE-PUR.CHASE PA'ii'WOENTS

Debt Name

31129:2012A Genera] Obliga.tion Bond
31135:2016A General Obligation Bonds
31136:201 SB General Obligation Bonds (PoYFire -BIdg)
31137:2017 GeGeraTObligatiDaBmdi(Po?iie:Bldg)
31138:2018 General Obligation Bonds
3113$: 201$ Geceial Obligation and B.afimded 2011

31140: 2020A Genera] Obligation and Refunded
31141:2020B General Obligation (Airport)
31142:2021 General Obligation Bonds
31143:2022AQeDBal Obligation CTax Exempt)
31144:2022B General Obligation (Taxable Dangerous &
Dilapidated)
31145: 2023 General Obligation Bond

52012:2013 Sewer Revenue Improvement
53008: 2020 Sewer Reveune Refunded 2012,2014
59009:2021 Sewer Revenue Refundea 2015

59005: 2Q21A Sewer Rev Improve SKFManholeA Poinl
Repair
59010:2023 Sewer Rev Improve-SKFCIPP &.'
Headv?orics

Local Option Sales Tax $4 Million times 78% property
tax relief

Local Option Sales Tax fund baliace to bring tax rate to
$16.

Reduce balance in d&b£ semce fund

TOTALS

!

(

K

1:

1:
1:
['

L;
[(
[-,

li

IS

>c

il
i2
n

<A

^

if

n
•£

s
.c

Amount oi
Issue

5,000,001

5,000,00(

4,780,00(
12,720,00(
2.400.00(

8.S30.00C

9,S90,OOC
2,030,OOC

-9,130,OOC

9,555,OOC

eio,ooc

9,840,OOC

3,700,OOC
5.06S.OOC
4.335.00C

3,646,000

13,125,000

Type of Deb
Obligation

GO
GO
GO
00"

GO
GO
GO
GO
BO
30

GO
oo"

MDN-GO
MON-GO
NON-GO
MON-GO
STON-GO

SfON-GO

TON-GO

•TON-GO
^(M-GO

SON-GO
MON-00
TON-GO

30

30

30
TON-GQ
iON-GO
<ON-GO

Debt
Resolution

Number

2012-055
2016-147
2016-228
2017-246
M1S-20I
Z019-312
Z020-2S7
2020-258
2021-334
M22-326

2022-327

2023-246

2013-096
Z019-339
Z021-070

1021-242

'023-007

^one

{one

ions

Principal
Due FY

425,00'

605,001
275,001

-53S,OOl

360.0CK
1.195.001

800.001
210,001
710.001
405,00(

120,001

245,00(

275,001
545.001
547.0CX

179,00(

551,00(

7,$S2,OOC

Interest
Dueiry

'9,56:

~37,60i

44.601
311,551

SS,2.0i
'Xzoi

64,451

20, Ui
156,70;
377,36(

24,48(

583,38'

22,29(
49,2?'

27,51;

34,63;

236,85C

2,156,806

Total

DmFY

434,56
-642,60i

319,60.
g46,S5i

418,201
1,293,20!
'854,45

230,12;
866.701
782361

144,481

'828,38!

(

297,291
594,29'

574,51:
:(

213,63;

787,85!

~(

(
(
(

~[

c

c

c
c
c
c

10,138,80!;

Bond 'S.es-1
PayiagAgei
Fees Due

^50i

-SDi

501
50i

601
~60i

~60i

60l
601
601

601

60<

50(
~s5i

60(

8,58C

Keducfions due to
Refinancmg or
Prepaym&nt of
Cfirtilied Debt

0

Paid from Funds
OTHER THAN

Current Year Debt
Service Taxes

204,50!

194,091

-515,011

-432,66i

297,79(
^94,89.'

575,!1;

213,632

787,85S

3,120,000

1,000,000

350,000

8,285,570

Amount Paid
Current Year
Debt Service

L«vy
230,563

449,004
320JOO
847,050

413,800
77S.7S2

432,384
230,725
867,300
782,960

145,080

828,988
0

0
0
0
0

0

0

0
0
0
0
0

-3,120,000

-1,000,000

-350,000
0
0
fl

1,861,736

MARSHALL COUNTi'
A'UDiTOR & RECORDER



LONG TERM DEBT SCHEDULE - GRAND TOTALS

GENERAL OiBLIGATION BONDS, TH? BONDS, SEViENTOE: BONDS, LOANS, UASE-PGRCHASE PAYMENTS

GO-TOTAL
NON 00-
TOTAL
GRAND -
TOTAL

Principal Due
FY 2025

5,885,000

2,097,000

7,982,000

Interest Due
FY 2023

1,786,216

370,590

2,156,806

Total Obligation Due
FY 2025

7,67!,2'6

2,467,590

10,138,806

Bond Res./ Paying Agent
PeesDae)?Y2t

~6ft50

1,700

8,500

Reductions due to Refinancing or
Prepaymeat of Certified Debt

~0

0

0

Paid from Sources OTHER THAN
Budget YearDebt Service Levy

~J.S16.2SO

2,469,290

8,285,570

Amount Paid Budget Year
Debt Serrice L6vy

1.861.736

0

1,S61,736

sw^



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING - PROPOSED BUDGET
Fiscal Year July .1,2024 - June 30,202S

City of; MAHSHALLTOWN
The City Council will umducta public hearing on the proposed Budget at: City Council Chamliers, 1.0 West State Street, Marshalltnwn, IA 501SS Meeting

Date: 4/22/2024 Meeting Tune: B5.-30TM
Afc file public hea.ring^ any residentor taxpayer may present objecdans to, or arguments in favor of, any part of the proposed budget This nodcc represents a

summary of the supporting detail of revenues and expenditures on file with the City Clerk an.d County Audifor,
City budgets are subject to protest. U protest petition requirements are me4 the State Appeal Board will hold a local hearing. For mare information, consult

https://d(im.iowa.gov/

The Budget Estimate Summary of proposed receipts and expenditures Is shown below. Copies of the the detailed proposed Budget may be obfained or
viewed at the affices of the Mayor, City Clerk, and at the Library.

lie estimated total lax levy rate psr aiiuuu valuation on regular property
16.00000

lie estimated lax levy rate per.'ElOOO valuation on Agricultural land is
3.00375

At Oie pubUc hearing, any residcitt or taxpayer may present objections to, or arguments m favor of, any part of the proposed budget.

'hone Number City CIerk/Fmance Officer's NAME
WI) 754-5760 ext: 2100 Diana Sieiner

Revenues & Other Financing Sources

Taxes Levied on Property
Less: Uucollected Property 'Rixes-Lavy Year

Net Current Property Taxes

Delinquent Property Taxes

TD? Rsvenues

Other City Taxes
Licenses & Permits

Use of Money aud-Propeity
Intergovernmental

Charges for Fees Sc Service

Special As.'sessmcnts

Miscellaneous
Other Financiug Sources

Transfers la
Total Revenues and Other Sources

Expenditures & Other Financing Uses

Public Safety
Public Worics
Health and Social Services
Culture and Recreation.

Conunumtyand EconoCTiic:Dcvclopmcnt

General Government

Debt Service
Capital Projects
Total Government Activities Expenditures

Business Type / Enterprises
WM ALL Expenditures
Transfers Out

Total ALL Expenditures/Transfeis Out
Excess Revenues & Other Sources Over (Under) Expendlhires/Tl'anstera Out

Beginning Fund Balances July 1
Ending Fund Balance June 30

1
2
3
1

^
~t

t
c

K
u
K
1:

r
1;

K
1-

I!

li
2<
2.

2:
2;
2-

2;
2.
2'

2:
2'

3'

3

Budget FY 2025

14,549,.6&5
c

-14,549,685

c

1,509,65'!
6,436,231:
~385,90C

974,912
'TWT^K
26,960;08<

(
1,269,15;

649,721

19,163,84'
83,816,42<

12,261,46-

4,876,97i
1,834,94:

4,984,29!
5,762,33;
1,964,21:

7,678,011
23,995,89:
63,358,14i
22,721,17;
86,079,32
19.163.84.

l05.243.Ki.

-21,426,73'

8?.,805,52'

61,378,79'

Se-tstimated FY 2024

13336,910

c
i3,336,91C

c

1,114,341
~6M9,Wt

-364,33i

2,486,79(
2i,51i^20(
19,S57,92;

(
847,10S

20,402,13:

17,926,56.
104,074,79'

11,474,85-
4,878,35:
2,164,93;

4,522,391
11,052,40:
2,012,46!
7,031,41:
9,567,84'

52.704,66i
26,680,781
79,385,45-

17,926,56.
97.312.01i

6,762,77:
76,042,75
82,805,5?.'

A.ctualfY 2023

:i2,836,3S>2

0
12,836,392

9,711
470,298

6jS4,9T3
4i9;727

1,946,538
lfi,559,061
18,794,254

0
1,562,451

12,473,903

14,500,627
-85,767,&75

10,344,601
4,190,329
1,102,281

3,565,25;
3,810,744
1,546,20';

5,846,501
9,287,493

39,693,4K

20,765,323
60,458,733
14.500,62',

74.959.36t
.10,808,51;

65,234,23(
76,042,7.51

4
APR 2 3 2024

MARSHALLCOUNT^
AUDITOR & RECORDER



TRANSFERS BETWEEN FUNDS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025

Fluid

001

001

030

no

112

117

121

121

121

121

125

125

133

145

300

300

364

365

365

389

610

740

740

610/611/615

ansferred From

ineral fund

;neral fund

Lpital Reserve

>ad use tax fund

nployee benefits
nd

ilice & fire
Eu'ement

3ST - Council Desi

3ST-CouncaDesi

3ST - Comcil Des:

Deal Option Sales
ax

IF fax collection
md

IF tax collection
(nd

ndesigiiated federa
rants

oniado Fund

IP Tax CoBeotion
und

!IP Tax Collectiou
und

022 GO Bonds &
rejects

023 GO Bonds

023 GO Bonds

Lmerican Itescue Pl

VFCF

Itonn Sewer Utility

[trom Sewer funds

VPCP fimds

Fund

355

690

312

001

001

001

001

010

132

200

001

200

363

110

030

32

363

363

364

001

200

200

741

610,
612,61;
616, 61

TrunstmredTo

D&D Fund

Transit

Uiport Project Fund

General

General

General

Geneid

Cash Flow Reserve
Fuid

rants: State aid LOG

Debt Service Fund

General

Debt Service Fmid

2021 GO Bonds

Road use tax fund

Capital Improvemen
Reserve Fund

3IP Large Eqnipmei

021 GO Bonds &
rojects

021 GO Bonds

022 GO Bonds &

rqjects

General

Debt Service Fund

Debt Service Fund

!trom Sewer funds

WPCP funds

.c'

Explanation of activity

ndfill revenue in excess of expenses for prior fiscal year

operty taxes collected in general (as required) with the cash
ing transferred to the Iransit enterprise fund

ty portion of Airport Grant Project

iimburseinent to general fimd for employee wages associated
& the public works department

ihnbursemsnt to general ftmd for employee benefits; FICA,
ERS, group health imurancej workjnan 's oomp, retirees

alfh savings contributions (non-imion payout in lieu of sick
:d vacation based upon: guidelines for payouts)

simbursement to general fund for civil sei'yice retirement
lyments to Municipal Fire & Police Retiiemeut System of
wa(MFPRSI)

oiuicil Designated to offset General Fund deficit and PY24
idget amendment increased by $82,000 for non-union
mpengation plan

rausfer to have Reserve Fund at 16% in PY23 and 17% in
r?.4, ofFimd 001 budgeted expenses

lowntav.'n Revitalizaticm (DTR) grant

noperty tax relief from local option sales tax (LOST) collected
1 pay for bond payments

ICBD, Chamber, and fai;ade/Code grant expenses paid by
meral faiid. Cash is h-ansfen'ed from TIP collection fimd
'here the property taxes are collected.

o Pay for TO' portion of GO Debt

ridge grant finding for Center St viaduct

urchase of New Drump Tnick, replacement of track used
uring Tornado clean up.

'apital expenditures paid from govemjnental capital reserve
md. Cash is transt'eired from the capital improvement levy
mds where the properly bu:es were receipted.

'apital expenditures paid ftom goverinnentat capital reserve
md. Cash is transferred from die capital improvement levy
mds where the property taxes were receipted. For future dre
wk purchase.

^[ove Bond Proceeds to Corresponding Bond Projects

treet Improvement Projects

)owatovm Phase 2 for E Main

:over Budgeted General Fund Deficit

•mid WPCP GO Bond Payments

imd Storm Sewer GO Bond Payments

FOTAL FOR BUDGET SUBMISSION

^over project expendUiires wthin stoim sewer funds

^over consolidation of project funds within WPCP series and
aove dollars from WPCP reveuue fund to WPCP expenditure
und

PY25 Budget

20,000.00

402,933.00

50,000.00

1,186,057,00

3,635,981.00

1,300,401.00

684,447.00

249,051.00

122,071.00

4,120,000.00

228,315.00

286,206.00

750,000.00

131,864.00

724,100.00

101,993.00

7,,U7,289.00

54,485.00

1,707,500.00

201,077.00

515,018.00

545,056.00

8 19,163,844

12,610,708.00

I'OTALS INCLUDING INTERFUND 31,774,552.00
[•JRANSFERS

IL

na>sf*

ge-i

0->

C^l

•̂^
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AFRDAVST OF PUBLSCATiON

STATE OF IOWA
Marshall County, ss.

I, Melissa Wendland, being first duly sworn, on oath depose and say that Times-

Republican Newspaper, LLC is a corporation for pecuniary profit organization under the

law of the State of Iowa, with its principal place of business in Marshall, Iowa; that the

"Times-Republican" is a daily newspaper of general circulation printed wholly in the

English language and published by said corporation at the city of Marshalltown, in Marshall

County, Iowa; that I am the Office Manager of said corporation and a full time employee of

the said newspaper, and have personal knowledge of the facts stated herein; that the

Notice hereto attached in the above entitled action was published in the regular daily

edition of the said "Times- Republican" once each week for:

1 consecutive weeks on the days and dates as follows, to-wit:

•y'Wv^

Statutory fees for publishing ssa.d, notice are:

cl
tory fees for publishing s<

i6(?>-c

^njJU^L
Sworn to before me and subscribed ifiyny presence hy the said^lelissa Wendland, this

/day of.

"ANNETTE MACKAY-
Commission Number 830781

Expires
-<-^--Z<3zq

.A^sAyi W\6^-
Annette Mackay Notary Publiclackay Notary Public

Marshall County, Iowa
Commission No. 830781

Commission Expires March 17,2027

'm..n

APR 2 3 2024
?'A^3!-i/'LLCOUN~"'

/^.jiVOi'i w^EC.jt^".:
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF IOWA
Marshal] County, ss.

I, Melissa Wendland, being first duly sworn, on oath depose and say that Times-

Republican Newspaper, LLC is a corporation for pecuniary profit organization under the

law of the State of Iowa, with its principal place of business in Marshall, Iowa; that the

"Times-Republican" is a daily newspaper of general circulation printed wholly in the

English language and published by said corporation at the city of Marshalltown, in Marshall

County, Iowa; that I am the Office Manager of said corporation and a full time employee of

the said newspaper, and have personal knowledge of the facts stated herein; that the

Notice hereto attached in the above entitled action was published in the regular daily

edition of the said "Times- Republican" once each week for:

1 consecutive weeks pn the days and dates as follows, to-wit:

"5b M

Statutory fees for publishing said notice are:M'IQW

We//^^A^
Sworn to before me and subscribed .iq my presence by the said Melissa Wendland^this

7K7''/^A^Q^y''~

<^. ANNEfTTMACKAY-
Commission Number 830781

JJ^-AVA. JL
PublicAnnette Mackay Notary Put

Marshall County, Iowa
•Commission No.830781

Commission Expires March 17, 2027

if 0

A«LRJffiR



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING - CITY OF MARSHALLTOWN - PROPOSED PROPERTY TAX LEVY
Fltcal Year July 1,2024 - June 30,2025 ^. > -r.

The City Council wlfl conduct a public hearing on the propuied Fitcal Year City property tan levy as foUowt:
Meeting Date: </1/2024 Meeting Time: 05:30 PM Meeting Location: City CouncU Chambers, 10 Well State Street, Mirsh»ntowil,IA50158

At the public hearing any mident or taipiyer may present objections to, or arguments in favor of the proposed tax levy. After the heirlng oftht proposed tu
levy, the City Council will publish notice and hold a hearing oa the proposed city budget

;ityWebsite(if.available) ' . City Telephone Numbei
www.mar8halltown-ia.gov (641) 754-5760 cxt; 2 100

low* Department of Management

ttxablc Vahiations for Non-Debt Service
Consolidated General Fund
Operation & Maintenance of Public Transit

Aviation Authority

Liability, Property & Self Insurance

Support of Local Emergency Mgmt. Comm.

Unified Law Enforcement

Police & Fire Retirement
FICA & IPBRS (If at Ocncral Fund Limit)

Odier Employee Benefits
L'apifal Projects (capital improv. Kescrve)
Ttaable Value tbr Debt Service

Debt Service
CITY REGULAR TOTAL PROPERTY TAX
CITY REGULAR TAX RATE
Taxable Vahie for City Ag Land

Ag Land
CITY AG LAND TAX RATE
Tu Rate Compariion-Current VS. Propoied
Residential property with an Actual/Asacsscd Value of
$100,000 - - -

City Regular Resident

Commercial property wilh an Actual/Asaessed Value of
$100,000
City Regular Commercial

Current Year Certified
Property Tai 2023-2024

827,919,102
7,250,336

245,014

0
331,391

32,372

0
840,503
712,466

1,268,306
558,845

857,947,308

2,080,282
13,319,515

16.00000

5,790,975
17,395

.3.00375

Current Year Certified
2023/2024

87-1

Current Year Certified
2023/2024

87-1

Budget Year Effective Property
Tai 2024-2025

903,319,070
7,250,336

245,014

0
331,391

32,372

0
840,503
712,466

1,268,306
558,845

948,526,185

2,080,282
13,319,515

14.01666

5,532,536
17,395

3.14413

Budget Year Propoied
2024/2025"

741
Budget Year Propoied

2024/2025'

741

Budget Year Propaaed Property
Tu 2024-202S

903,319,070

7,680,226
361,328

0
491,369

33,911

0
i,i667m

773,015

1,739,603
609,740

948,526,185

1,677,753
14,533,067

16.00000

5,532,536
16,618

3.00375

Percent Change

~^sS

Pcreeot CIungc

~A53S
Mate; Actual/Aascased Valuation is multiplied.bya Rollback Fcrcentagc to get to (lie 'iteable Valuation to calculate iToperty Taxes. Residential andCoiumenial properties
have the same Rollback Percentage at $.100,000 ActuaI/Assessed Valuation.

ileooni for tu Increate Ifpropoied cicwda the current:
General. Fund & Transit increased due to wage cost of living, udlities,& supplies mcreasing. PICA/IPERS & POL/FIRB RBTIRBMBNT are a percent of wages. Heallli &
Property Insurance rose due to claims. County bills City fonts share of Emergency. Management. Capital project equipment costs more.

--p +

FILED
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